

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15284/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2011 in SCA No.14664/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GAGAN S SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, Adv.
Mr. Amit M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG Ms. Indira Jaising has submitted that she would take instructions as to what action has been taken by the Union of India in pursuance of the contents of the letter dated 14.05.2007, whereby suggestions have been made by the Union for giving some sort of assistance in the matter of public employment to those who had suffered in the riots or to the heirs of those who had died in the riots.

The learned ASG also wanted to have details of the persons who had lost their lives in the riots in question.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat, has submitted that a list of persons who had expired in the riots would be furnished to Mrs. Indira Jaising as well as to Mr. Sanjay Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 16.09.2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|