

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15284/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2011 in SCA No.14664/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GAGAN S SETHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rao, ASG
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment to seek instructions from his clients on the status report filed by the respondent-Union of India, list on 3rd February, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Assistant Registrar	