

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15284 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GAGAN S. SETHI

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents Nos. 1 and 4, confined to the question if some scheme for compassionate appointment to the victims of violence in the year 2002, could be framed.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd February, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" List along with W.P. (Crl.) No. 155 of 2013."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mrs.Hemantika Wahi,Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance and Affidavit in Reply on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and the same is already in the paper books. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalat and appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4. He has also filed status report of the matter with affidavit, which is already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed further affidavit and the same is already included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Advocate

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR